CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF JHARKHAND, RANCHI

(A Central University established by an Act of Parliament in 2009)

Ref no. CUJ/ Technical/Website/2009/01

Sub: Limited Tender Enquiry for Web-site hosting of Central University of Jharkhand already existing www.cuj.ac.in, Ranchi.

Sealed quotations are invited for Web-site hosting of Central University of Jharkhand, Ranchi enclosed in the separate sheet (Annexure-1) subject to the terms and conditions given below:

The quotation should be addressed to The Technical Cell (I/c), Central University of Jharkhand, Manatu, Ranchi, 835222 and should reach on or before 03.02.2025 at 11.00 AM. The quotation will be opened on 03.02.2025 at 03:00 PM.

Technical Cell (I/c)

Dated: 23.01.2025

CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF JHARKHAND, RANCHI

(A Central University established by an Act of Parliament in 2009)

Dated: 23.01.2025

Ref no. CUJ/ Technical/Website/2009/01

Sealed quotations are invited for the continuation or renewal of the hosting services for the official website of Central University of Jharkhand (www.cuj.ac.in) as the current hosting term is set to expire in February 2025.

Interested vendors are requested to submit their quotations in accordance with the terms and conditions outlined in **Annexure-1**.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

- I. Quotations without any erasures and overwriting must be submitted in sealed cover addressed to The Technical Cell(I/c), Central University of Jharkhand, Manatu, Ranchi, 835222 and should reach on or before 03.02.2025 at 11.00 AM. super-scribed Tender/ Enquiry No. and the due date failing which, quotation may be ignored. Tender/ quotation should be sent through Post/ Courier/ Email/By Hand.
- II. The rate quoted should be inclusive of all taxes, and should remain valid for our acceptance for minimum period of six months from the due date of opening of the quotations.
- III. The University will not entertain requests for revision in prices once quoted for whatever reason after the tenders are opened during the period of contract.
- IV. Only web hosting firm with parameters as mentioned in Annexure 1 need apply. Preferences will be given to the bidder nearby Ranchi.
- V. GST Registration Number and its validity should be indicated. Documentary evidences be supplied/ attached to the tender documents.
- VI. All rates shall be indicated both in words and figures. Where there is difference between the rates quoted in words and figures, rate quoted in words will prevail.
- VII. The Tender Document will be single bid system consisting of Annexure-1.
- VIII. All legal disputes shall be under the jurisdiction of Jharkhand High Court, Ranchi.
 - IX. The University reserves the right to accept or reject any Bid, without assigning any reason thereof. No correspondence in this regard will be entertained.
 - X. The selected vendor shall enter into a 5-year agreement with the Central University of Jharkhand (CUJ) on non-judicial stamp paper. The agreement will include a commitment to ensure **zero downtime** of the CUJ website post-hosting.
 - XI. Full payment will be made within 30 days of the completion of the work and after entering into a 5-year agreement as mentioned above.
- XII. All the participating firms/agencies should attach supporting documents in favor of:
 - At least 3 years of experience in the field of website hosting.
 - Registered firm/company, submit valid document.
 - Valid GST Number
 - 3 years income tax return
 - PAN of proprietors for Income Tax.

Detailed terms and condition regarding will be elaborated in our purchase order.

Annexure-I

CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF JHARKHAND, RANCHI (A Central University established by an Act of Parliament in 2009)

FIRM'S INFORMATION

The tenderer must submit the following information against every serial number along with relevant supporting documents (mandatory)

1. Name of the firm				
2. Mailing address with contact Number:				
3. Name of the Proprietor				
4. (i) Tel. No				
(iii) E-mail address				
5. Whether the firm registered firm (Yes/No), if Yes please mentioned registration no				
(i) GST No (ii) PAN No				
6. Year of establishment of firm.				
7. Name and designation of the person authorized to make communication with Technical Cell, CUJ, Manatu, Ranchi				
8. Whether the Firm/Agency has signed each and every page of Tender/NIT (Yes/No)				
9. Any other information, if necessary				
Place: Name				
Date: Address				

Bidder Signature &Seal

CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF JHARKHAND, RANCHI

(A Central University established by an Act of Parliament in 2009)

Minimum Specification Criteria of the server for website hosting for 5 Years

SI. No	Description of	Compliance	
1.	Server Specification:		
	RAM : 64 GB Connectivity : 1 G Bi Guaranteed bandwidth : 1 G B Operating System : Wind Control Panel : Plesk	connectivity : 1 G Bit/s-port fuaranteed bandwidth : 1 G Bit/s perating System : Windows Server control Panel : Plesk Onyx 17.8.11 or latest fonthly Traffic : Unlimited aid : Yes DOS Protection : Yes fardware Firewall : Yes	
2.	Services / Features: Hosting Space Monthly Account Traffic Zero Downtime Hosting Architec Real Time Backup and Archives FTP Accounts Email Accounts Google application integration Antivirus Filter ASP and .net Support MS Excell, MS Access Database MS SQL Server, MYSQL Datab	: Yes : Yes : Yes : Unlimited : Yes : Yes : Yes : Yes : Yes	
Total Cost Including all the taxes: Rs. In Words:			
Place: Name: Business Address: Signature of Bidder:			
Seal of the Bidder:			